

RECEIVED

01-17-2019

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2018AP001522-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

ARTTISTIS B. HALL,

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal from a Judgment of Conviction Entered in
Milwaukee County Circuit Court,
the Honorable Michael J. Hanrahan, Presiding

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

Kelly O'Neill
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1091246
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. MR. HALL FAILED TO PROVIDE A CREDIBLE FAIR AND JUST REASON TO WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA.....	9
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT’S DENIAL OF MR. HALL’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS PLEA WAS A PROPER EXERCISE OF DISCRETION	14
III. UPON REVIEW OF THE RECORD THE COURT MUST AFFIRM THE CIRCUIT COURT’S DECISION TO DENY MR. HALL’S MOTION	15
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>Dudrey V. State</i> , 74 Wis. 2d 480, 247 N.W.2d 105 (1976).....	9
<i>Libke v. State</i> , 60 Wis. 2d 121, 208 N.W.2d 331 (1973).....	8
<i>State v. Canedy</i> , 161 Wis. 2d 565, 469 N.W.2d 163 (1991).....	8
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 2007 WI 96, 303 Wis. 2d 157, 736 N.W.2d 21	8, 9, 12, 14, 15

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

§ 785.03(1)(b).....	2
§ 948.31(1)(b).....	2
§ 948.31(3)(a).....	2
